SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).63/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-08-2018 in CRLMC No.4452/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

PREETI KHURANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 14-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sibo Sankar Mishra, AOR

Mr. M.K. Pandey, Adv. Mr. Niranjan Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice for the purpose of mediation only.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR