SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 63/2019

PREETI KHURANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Kukreja, Adv. Mr. Sibo Sankar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

ITEM NO.65

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for petitioners shall within a period of one week's, as a last chance file spare copies for issuance of notice.

List again on 3.4.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

MG