SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 63/2019

PREETI KHURANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sibo Sankar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay caused in filing the spare copies is hereby condoned.

Registry to issue notice making it returnable within eight weeks from today.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) COURT MASTER (SANTOSH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER