w.ecourtsindia.c

www.eco

www.ecourtsindia.

ww.ecourtsindia.

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 63/2019

PREETI KHURANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

Mrs. Shamim Irshad, Adv.

Mr. Danish Sher Khan, Adv.

Mr. Mohd Faseeh Khan, Adv.

Mrs. Sushma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time is granted to Respondent No.2 to file the counter affidavit.

As per office report Petitioner Nos. 1 to 4 are served with notice of alternative arrangement, there is no appearance.

Petitioner No.5 could not be served with notice of alternative arrangement .

2

At this stage, Mr. Mohit Kukreja, Ld. Counsel submits that he will be filing vakalatnama on behalf of all the petitioners. Ld. Counsel seeks and is granted one week's time to file the vakalatnama.

List again on 19.2.2024.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR Registrar

MG