www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 63/2019

PREETI KHURANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Niranjan Sahu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv. Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

Ms. Nivedita Pandit, Adv.

Ms. Rifat Ara Butt, Adv.

Ms. Rahella Khan, Adv.

Mr. Ram Narayan Mohanty, Adv.

Mrs. Sushma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent submits that the matter has been settled between the parties.

Similarly, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has filed application for withdrawal of SLP on behalf of all the The same be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

> PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar