SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 63/2019

PREETI KHURANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 85769/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date: 06-05-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niranjan Sahu, AOR

Mr. Mohit Khukhreja, Adv. Mrs. Prabhati Nayak, Adv. Mr. Umakant Misra, Adv. Mr. Debabrata Dash, Adv.

Ms. Apoorva Sharma, Adv. Mr. Manav Sabarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H K Naik, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

Ms. Sushma, Adv.

Mr. Amar Kumar Raizada, Adv.

Ms. Rifat Ara Butt, Adv.

Ms. Rahella Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. Niranjan Sahu, learned counsel along with Mrs. Prabhati Nayak, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the matter has been amicably resolved between the parties and therefore the petitioners may be permitted to withdraw the Special Leave Petition.

In view of the statement made, IA No. 85769 of 2024 is allowed and the Special Leave Petition is dismissed, as withdrawn.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)